

## INVITATION TO RESPOND TO A CERTIFIED REINSURER APPLICATION

**TO:** Certain Interested and Affected Parties

**DATE:** August 28, 2023

**RE:** Notice of Fidelis Underwriting Limited's California Certified Reinsurer

**Passport Application** 

Pursuant to California Insurance Code section 922.41(e)(1), this constitutes notice that Fidelis Underwriting Limited has filed a Certified Reinsurer Passport Application with the California Department of Insurance.

Interested and affected parties <u>will have 30 days</u> from the date of this posting to submit written comments and responses regarding Fidelis Underwriting Limited's application to the California Department of Insurance. The Commissioner will not take final action on an application until at least 30 days after posting notice.

The purpose of the comments and responses are to gather information, and to provide certain interested and affected parties with an opportunity to present statements to the Commissioner concerning Fidelis Underwriting Limited's application.

All responses regarding the applications should be directed to:

Katherine Scott-Smith Attorney III Corporate Affairs Bureau California Department of Insurance 1901 Harrison Street, 6th Floor Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: (415) 538-4157

E-mail: katherine.scott-smith@insurance.ca.gov

Please submit responses via email.